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ANNUAL COLLECTION RESULTS OF HOUSEHOLD PACKAGING WASTE  
PER MUNICIPALITY/COMMUNITY (TONS)  

 

PMD CATEGORY 

DISTRICT POPULATION 
(2011) 

MUNICIPALITY/ 
COMMUNITY 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

 
NICOSIA 

12,456 Agios Dometios 133 148 179 164 173 

20,783 Aglantzia 401 501 504 763 774 

1,585 Alambra 22 28 33 34 36 

8,235 Geri 134 156 177 166 164 

10,466 Dali - 166 219 214 204 

2,054 Kato Deftera - - 9 39 39 

2,789 Pano Deftera - - 14 64 62 

18,010 Egkomi 321 424 508 449 467 

160 Kotsiatis 4 5 6 6 6 

40,101 Lakatamia 533 680 753 752 747 

16,774 Latsia 281 301 319 337 311 

55,014 Nicosia 775 948 954 854 887 

4,816 Pera Chorio-Nisou 87 116 131 131 144 

67,904 Strovolos 1,048 1,245 1,372 1,369 1,443 

6,388 Kornos Cluster 56 94 155 113 109 

10,740 Morphou Cluster - - 50 117 126 

8,294 Tamassos Cluster - - - 89 161 

7,236 Lithrodontas Cluster - - - - 63 

7,035 Tseri 80 107 136 128 130 

856 Other 7 15 30 27 16 

TOTAL 301,696  3,881 4,934 5,549 5,816 6,062 
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ANNUAL COLLECTION RESULTS OF HOUSEHOLD PACKAGING WASTE 
PER MUNICIPALITY/COMMUNITY (TONS) 

 

PAPER CATEGORY 

DISTRICT POPULATION 
(2011) 

MUNICIPALITY/ 
COMMUNITY 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

 
NICOSIA 

12,456 Agios Dometios 133 140 134 130 121 

20,783 Aglantzia 324 285 243 355 348 

1,585 Alambra 12 11 8 10 9 

8,235 Geri 65 70 69 55 56 

10,466 Dali  - 82 84 71 78 

2,054 Kato Deftera  - -  5 18 19 

2,789 Pano Deftera  -  - 7 31 31 

18,010 Egkomi 261 235 229 202 179 

160 Kotsiatis 3 2 2 2 2 

40,101 Lakatamia 464 427 464 445 414 

16,774 Latsia 233 213 196 211 205 

55,014 Nicosia 970 879 755 754 713 

4,816 Pera Chorio-Nisou 49 39 31 40 34 

67,904 Strovolos 898 769 718 759 687 

6,388 Kornos Cluster 47 40 34 39 47 

10,740 Morphou Cluster -   - 29 68 21 

8,294 Tamassos Cluster  - -  - 27 54 

7,236 Lithrodontas Cluster  -  -  -  - 69 

7,035 Tseri 55 54 50 51 59 

856 Other 7 5 7 1 10 

TOTAL 301,696  3,520 3,252 3,064 3,269 3,156 
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ANNUAL COLLECTION RESULTS OF HOUSEHOLD PACKAGING WASTE  
  PER MUNICIPALITY/COMMUNITY (TONS) 

 

GLASS CATEGORY 

DISTRICT POPULATION 
(2011) 

MUNICIPALITY/ 
COMMUNITY 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

 
NICOSIA 

12,456 Agios Dometios 45 30 36 35 45 

20,783 Aglantzia 91 95 113 215 193 

1,585 Alambra 15 14 17 23 21 

8,235 Geri 31 36 43 40 48 

10,466 Dali -  42 51 59 67 

2,054 Kato Deftera -   - 9 21 14 

2,789 Pano Deftera  -  - 5 5 16 

18,010 Egkomi 159 190 181 195 194 

160 Kotsiatis -  -  -  -  -  

40,101 Lakatamia 123 203 165 193 188 

16,774 Latsia 69 60 82 90 101 

55,014 Nicosia 605 569 596 584 700 

4,816 Pera Chorio-Nisou 24 23 27 30 39 

67,904 Strovolos 350 365 403 437 418 

6,388 Kornos Cluster 16 22 37 29 31 

10,740 Morphou Cluster  -  - 18 43 36 

8,294 Tamassos Cluster 32 37 42 43 44 

7,236 Lithrodontas Cluster  - -   -  -  - 

7,035 Tseri 20 29 31 28 33 

856 Other 166 142 163 158 144 

TOTAL 301,696  1,746 1,857 2,019 2,228 2,332 
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ANNUAL COLLECTION RESULTS OF HOUSEHOLD PACKAGING WASTE  
PER MUNICIPALITY/COMMUNITY (TONS)  

 

PMD CATEGORY 

DISTRICT POPULATION 
(2011) 

MUNICIPALITY/ 
COMMUNITY 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

 
LIMASSOL 

14,347 Agios Athanasios 267 347 317 326 319 

3,455 Agios Tichonas 78 100 66 80 78 

13,421 Germasogeia 324 401 374 383 443 

22,369 Kato Polemidia 277 348 340 326 338 

101,000 Limassol 1,592 1,797 1,834 1,859 1,738 

14,477 Mesa Yitonia 202 251 247 235 241 

2,939 Mouttayiaka 45 62 33 53 41 

3,470 Pano Polemidia 68 79 84 110 152 

220 Paramali 1 2 2 3 2 

2,738 Parekklisia - - 5 40 49 

1,819 Pissouri 20 25 24 32 47 

2,363 Pirgos - - 5 39 49 

11,117 Ipsonas 151 174 187 197 218 

TOTAL 193,735  3,028 3,589 3,524 3,685 3,715 
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ANNUAL COLLECTION RESULTS OF HOUSEHOLD PACKAGING WASTE 
PER MUNICIPALITY/COMMUNITY (TONS) 

 

PAPER CATEGORY 

DISTRICT POPULATION 
(2011) 

MUNICIPALITY/ 
COMMUNITY 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

 
LIMASSOL 

14,347 Agios Athanasios 254 270 272 271 219 

3,455 Agios Tichonas 26 23 22 32 32 

13,421 Germasogeia 325 297 309 332 316 

22,369 Kato Polemidia 221 244 310 308 182 

101,000 Limassol 1,715 1,781 1,910 1,882 1,662 

14,477 Mesa Yitonia 207 202 251 233 225 

2,939 Mouttayiaka 26 23 22 38 34 

3,470 Pano Polemidia 40 47 60 96 65 

220 Paramali 1 2 3 4 3 

2,738 Parekklisia  -  - 4 31 49 

1,819 Pissouri 24 30 32 43 41 

2,363 Pirgos  -  - 4 31 49 

11,117 Ipsonas 96 122 158 159 145 

TOTAL 193,735  2,939 3,046 3,364 3,462 3,022 
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ANNUAL COLLECTION RESULTS OF HOUSEHOLD PACKAGING WASTE  
  PER MUNICIPALITY/COMMUNITY (TONS) 

 

GLASS CATEGORY 

DISTRICT POPULATION 
(2011) 

MUNICIPALITY/ 
COMMUNITY 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

 
LIMASSOL 

14,347 Agios Athanasios 175 176 184 209 248 

3,455 Agios Tichonas 339 390 194 339 430 

13,421 Germasogeia 435 453 322 336 454 

22,369 Kato Polemidia 81 89 89 74 77 

101,000 Limassol 813 952 757 818 980 

14,477 Mesa Yitonia 75 74 83 73 66 

2,939 Mouttayiaka 31 46 30 33 30 

3,470 Pano Polemidia 20 28 40 24 26 

220 Paramali - 1 1 3 2 

2,738 Parekklisia  -  - 2 103 105 

1,819 Pissouri 51 55 42 58 71 

2,363 Pirgos  -  -  - 71 107 

11,117 Ipsonas 36 37 44 46 49 

- Περιοχή Μονής 268 435 315 255 286 

TOTAL 193,735  2,326 2,737 2,104 2,582 2,931 
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ANNUAL COLLECTION RESULTS OF HOUSEHOLD PACKAGING WASTE  
PER MUNICIPALITY/COMMUNITY (TONS)  

 

PMD CATEGORY 

DISTRICT POPULATION 
(2011) 

MUNICIPALITY/ 
COMMUNITY 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

 
LARNACA 

5,017 Athienou 40  - 42 76 68 

19,228 Aradippou 243 245 265 309 308 

6,689 Dromolaxia-Meneou 99 120 112 96 99 

4,252 Kiti -   -  - 19 72 

51,468 Larnaca 709 753 729 823 867 

7,206 Livadia 137 151 143 143 142 

6,134 Oroklini -  -   - -  71 

3,009 Pervolia 19 40 43 23 40 

3,655 Xylotymbou 16 17 18 14 36 

- Other 52 56 49 16 14 

TOTAL 106,658  1,328 1,394 1,412 1,519 1,717 
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ANNUAL COLLECTION RESULTS OF HOUSEHOLD PACKAGING WASTE 
PER MUNICIPALITY/COMMUNITY (TONS) 

 

PAPER CATEGORY 

DISTRICT POPULATION 
(2011) 

MUNICIPALITY/ 
COMMUNITY 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

 
LARNACA 

5,017 Athienou 72  - 34 73 78 

19,228 Aradippou 359 379 347 313 317 

6,689 Dromolaxia-Meneou 59 53 49 49 49 

4,252 Kiti  - -  -  24 81 

51,468 Larnaca 758 842 740 645 638 

7,206 Livadia 169 182 160 139 135 

6,134 Oroklini  - -   -  - 60 

3,009 Pervolia 25 15 17 19 21 

3,655 Xylotymbou 17 18 12 6 37 

- Other 54 59 36 9 15 

TOTAL 106,658  1,545 1,584 1,418 1,277 1,431 
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ANNUAL COLLECTION RESULTS OF HOUSEHOLD PACKAGING WASTE  
  PER MUNICIPALITY/COMMUNITY (TONS) 

 

GLASS CATEGORY 

DISTRICT POPULATION 
(2011) 

MUNICIPALITY/ 
COMMUNITY 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

 
LARNACA 

5,017 Athienou 10  - 10 9 9 

19,228 Aradippou 30 39 42 29 45 

6,689 Dromolaxia-Meneou 20 14 13 7 9 

4,252 Kiti  -  -  - -  54 

51,468 Larnaca 341 334 269 410 524 

7,206 Livadia 19 27 32 22 30 

6,134 Oroklini  - -   -  - 65 

3,009 Pervolia 8 10 10 14 16 

3,655 Xylotymbou 6 7 9 10 9 

- Other 51 56 41 22 57 

TOTAL 106,658  490 496 431 523 818 
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ANNUAL COLLECTION RESULTS OF HOUSEHOLD PACKAGING WASTE  
PER MUNICIPALITY/COMMUNITY (TONS)  

 

PMD CATEGORY 

DISTRICT POPULATION 
(2011) 

MUNICIPALITY/ 
COMMUNITY 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

 
PAPHOS 

876 Anarita 3 4 3 5 6 

600 Armou 7 8 7 7 7 

7,878 Geroskipou 52 88 115 118 87 

4,855 Emba 92 104 105 108 82 

2,004 Kissonerga 94 99 97 84 69 

2,209 Konia 9 10 14 19 34 

892 Kouklia 18 23 17 18 23 

506 Lemba 4 4 4 4 3 

586 Mesa Chorio 6 7 7 7 7 

1,689 Mesogi 13 16 13 15 17 

32,892 Paphos 349 394 332 315 337 

3,953 Peyia 65 72 47 55 62 

3,500 Polis Chrisochous 26 53 60 58 50 

2,695 Tala 98 113 109 94 61 

1,041 Tremithousa 9 10 8 9 10 

1,043 Tsada -  2 5 5 5 

5,356 Chloraka 109 120 122 104 69 

 - Other 27 34 17 23 33 

TOTAL 72,575   982 1,162 1,083 1,048 962 
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ANNUAL COLLECTION RESULTS OF HOUSEHOLD PACKAGING WASTE 
PER MUNICIPALITY/COMMUNITY (TONS) 

 

PAPER CATEGORY 

DISTRICT POPULATION 
(2011) 

MUNICIPALITY/ 
COMMUNITY 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

 
PAPHOS 

876 Anarita 5 4 5 9 9 

600 Armou 8 9 10 11 10 

7,878 Geroskipou 56 58 85 87 98 

4,855 Emba 30 43 40 54 61 

2,004 Kissonerga 71 109 59 67 102 

2,209 Konia 8 9 13 19 34 

892 Kouklia 45 47 35 43 30 

506 Lemba 4 5 4 4 5 

586 Mesa Chorio 6 8 8 9 8 

1,689 Mesogi 101 114 92 109 80 

32,892 Paphos 414 522 332 366 410 

3,953 Peyia 124 155 98 95 95 

3,500 Polis Chrisochous 91 108 124 83 98 

2,695 Tala 26 36 37 41 45 

1,041 Tremithousa 10 13 17 16 16 

1,043 Tsada -  5 9 10 9 

5,356 Chloraka 38 81 82 94 111 

 - Other 143 191 80 157 282 

TOTAL 72,575   1,180 1,518 1,131 1,274 1,503 
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ANNUAL COLLECTION RESULTS OF HOUSEHOLD PACKAGING WASTE  
  PER MUNICIPALITY/COMMUNITY (TONS) 

 

GLASS CATEGORY 

DISTRICT POPULATION 
(2011) 

MUNICIPALITY/ 
COMMUNITY 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

 
PAPHOS 

876 Anarita 6 6 6 9 10 

600 Armou 6 9 8 9 7 

7,878 Geroskipou 20 15 20 27 30 

4,855 Emba 12 9 7 10 15 

2,004 Kissonerga 69 82 28 50 72 

2,209 Konia 6 4 7 10 16 

892 Kouklia 112 111 52 87 133 

506 Lemba  - -   -  -  - 

586 Mesa Chorio 4 5 5 3 5 

1,689 Mesogi 14 26 15 14 17 

32,892 Paphos 476 588 295 402 620 

3,953 Peyia 111 137 98 122 175 

3,500 Polis Chrisochous 30 44 46 45 75 

2,695 Tala 44 44 45 44 55 

1,041 Tremithousa 7 10 11 10 13 

1,043 Tsada  - 1 6 6 7 

5,356 Chloraka 71 100 40 53 101 

 - Other 208 176 109 134 246 

TOTAL 72,575   1,197 1,366 799 1,035 1,597 
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ANNUAL COLLECTION RESULTS OF HOUSEHOLD PACKAGING WASTE  
PER MUNICIPALITY/COMMUNITY (TONS)  

 

PMD CATEGORY 

DISTRICT POPULATION 
(2011) 

MUNICIPALITY/ 
COMMUNITY 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

 
AMMOCHOSTOS 

3,212 Ayia Napa 241 280 134 179 156 

4,604 Avgorou 24 24 17 16 45 

2,087 Dasaki Achnas 10 11 16 46 47 

5,844 Derynia 63 69 74 75 78 

14,963 Paralimni  -  - -   -  - 

5,474 Sotira 47 52 63 55 58 

4,298 Frenaros  -  -  - 35 54 

TOTAL 25,519  384 436 304 406 438 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



     
 

14 
 

ANNUAL COLLECTION RESULTS OF HOUSEHOLD PACKAGING WASTE 
PER MUNICIPALITY/COMMUNITY (TONS) 

 

PAPER CATEGORY 

DISTRICT POPULATION 
(2011) 

MUNICIPALITY/ 
COMMUNITY 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

 
AMMOCHOSTOS 

3,212 Ayia Napa 571 549 220 250 271 

4,604 Avgorou 49 46 33 40 50 

2,087 Dasaki Achnas 12 14 11 28 29 

5,844 Derynia 157 174 141 150 158 

14,963 Paralimni  -  - -   -  - 

5,474 Sotira 101 110 98 88 87 

4,298 Frenaros  -  -  - 36 56 

TOTAL 25,519  890 893 503 592 651 
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ANNUAL COLLECTION RESULTS OF HOUSEHOLD PACKAGING WASTE  
  PER MUNICIPALITY/COMMUNITY (TONS) 

 

GLASS CATEGORY 

DISTRICT POPULATION 
(2011) 

MUNICIPALITY/ 
COMMUNITY 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

 
AMMOCHOSTOS 

3,212 Ayia Napa 553 563 237 421 646 

4,604 Avgorou 14 20 25 27 22 

2,087 Dasaki Achnas 5 4 7 6 8 

5,844 Derynia 32 53 62 65 50 

14,963 Paralimni 607 618 245 380 611 

5,474 Sotira 36 37 39 44 39 

4,298 Frenaros  - - -  11 17 

TOTAL 25,519  1,247 1,295 615 954 1,393 
 


